SB1033/644733/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1033

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 9, strike "a"; and in the same line, strike "report" and substitute "reports".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 15, after "including" insert "<u>current and</u>"; in line 21, strike "and"; and in line 22, after "Board" insert "<u>; and</u>

(5) the Maryland Higher Education Commission".

On page 2, strike beginning with the comma in line 10 down through "opportunities" in line 24; in line 25, strike "2010" and substitute "2011"; after line 25, insert:

"(g) On or before December 1, 2010, the Department shall submit an interim report on its findings to the Governor and, in accordance with § 2-1246 of the State Government Article, the General Assembly.";

in line 26, strike "(g)" and substitute "(h)"; in the same line, strike "2011" and substitute "2012"; and in line 30, strike "October" and substitute "July".